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@ Wellbore / Development

General information

Wellbore name
Type

Purpose

Status
Multilateral
Main area

Well name
Drilling operator

Drill permit

Entered date
Completed date
Release date
Discovery wellbore
Water depth [m]
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]
Oldest penetrated age
Geodetic datum

NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]

EW UTM [m]

UTM zone

NPDID wellbore

8008/7-U-3
OTHER
SCIENTIFIC
P&A

NO

BARENTS SEA
8008/7-U-3

OCEAN DRILLING PROGRAM TEXAS A & M
UNIVERSITY

320-GM
22.08.1993
24.08.1993
24.08.1995

NO

902.0

1030.0
PLIOCENE
ED50

80° 28' 29.1" N
8°13' 38.22" E
8939183.97
596448.78

31

2237
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